A. {#iliEE % & / Lubrication B. §t1F - $h&4T% E / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism | C. FERI%£ & / Presser foot mechanism

D. iEt2 % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SL-1110

S-7550A .
TR
PARTS LIST

B S E T AE

HIGH SPEED SINGLE NEEDLE STRAIGHT LOCK
STITCHER

—_——

B S R HIE ML
Description of model plate

AFH#EHR (BFHE)
" Light-weight Materials (For China)

AT R

" Medium-weight materials

5 AFEHE
" Heavy-weight materials

SL-1110-350 SL-1110-101 SL-1110-201 SL-1110-301
1. AFMERFELLE 2006 & 9 AFR AR EMHFIN. SHS | BHHES |HE BB AR NAME OF PARTS 5SS | BHRES | 8E B AR NAME OF PARTS SHE | BHHES |HE B AT NAME OF PARTS SHS | BHHES |uE B BT NAME OF PARTS
S LRI P N b = 1 183496421 | 1 | mAH OIL PANASSY 1 SA8141001 | 1 | EihAfE UPPER SHAFT ASSY 1 111466121 | 1 | EEHF PRESSER BAR 1 SA8159001 | 1 | Esmd-i5#4EHs UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2. FEMHBITERED, BLHITEH. 2 146036121 | 1 | Eeiz#sth KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 2 | sA8142001 | 1 | ki UPPER SHAFT 2 | SA8151001 | 1 | EE+FimE PRESSER BAR BUSH 2 014770632 | 2 | #24T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
3. UWEHIBEMNENMESRHEHELKIES. 3 | S09635021 | 1 | EefzPRAIZE KNEE LIFTER 3 156641001 | 1 |1REZE74 RUBBER CAP, 7.4 3 831012021 | 1 | EEMEET PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 3 | SA8160001 | 1 | B iEAKEU VERTICAL BEVEL GEARASSY U
. v e 4 R e 4 146367021 | 1 | 24T SM5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 4 | SA8143001 | 1 | BkekiTeEimALE THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY 4 | SA7607001 | 1 | EFHESE SPRING GUIDE 4 014770632 | 2 | #24T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
4. ZEFHFEFE v TESMNEEHTUMATREZHEHLLRE, BESE| 5 | 10ss5121| 2 | @57 sMs9528x4 SET SCREW, SM5.95-26%24 5 | 014770632 | 3 | #24T SM6.35406 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 5 |S01020122 | 1 | BEERAEAA PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 5 | SA8161001 | 1 | BEhq#semsD VERTICAL BEVEL GEARASSY D
ENEHER. 6 100022004 | 2 | 428 SM5.95 NUT, SM5.95 6 104464001 | 1 | 4247 SM7.14-28 SCREW, SM7.14-28 6 118735021 | 1 | @ WASHER 6 014770632 | 2 | #24T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
7 $15889021 | 1 Bl TWIST SPRING 7 014771032 | 1 | EIZE4E$T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10 7 SA8152001 | 1 | BE¥Z42FH4T4E4 PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT 7 SA8162001 | 1 | TiisieEs LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
5. BEHHERITHEHHEFESHE “* Ga.” B, AFNMHARESHEDLLRE. 8 | 146293001 | 1 | HEE10 RETAINING RING, E10 8 | SA8145001 | 1 |ZME WASHER 8 | 014680632 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 8 | 014770632 | 2 | 4Z%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
ES5% ‘Ga, THE—15E" 9 149580521 | 1 | shif OIL PAN 9 | SA1124001 | 1 | #kxiTigsh THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 9 | SA8153001 | 1 | 3% SPRING 9 145516021 | 1 | 2% VERTICAL SHAFT
Lok a. FRR o 10 | 146040001 | 1 | hEZE®: PACKING 10 | SA1125001 | 1 | =@ SET SCREW COLLAR 10 | 048040342 | 2 | $4REE4 RETAINING RING E4 10 | 142708020 | 1 | 2&hbigE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U
11 140518021 | 1 | #24T SM7.94X10 SCREW, SM7.94X10 11| 012400432 | 2 | 4B4T Max4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 11 | SA8154001 | 1 | BEEESF KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 11| 014761030 | 1 | #2$T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10
12 | 081007070 | 1 | OFEP7 ORING P7 12 | SA2161001 | 1 | &M@ WASHER 12 | 145478101 | 3 | ER#Z4T SM4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 12 | S31026020 | 1 | B&#TiE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, D
1. This list was prepared based on information available in September 2006. 13 S02606020 | 1 pi:: ) OIL GAUGE WINDOW 13 048060342 | 1 | #4@E6 RETAINING RING E6 13 145479022 | 1 | BHSRFHLAF KNEE LIFTER LEVER 13 014761030 | 1 | #2$T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10
) . ] ) ) . 14 | 081014670 | 1 | OFEPWI4 ORING PW14 14 | S32958000 | 1 | itk WICK 14 | 145480121 | 1 | 4257 SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 14 | 109160021 | 1 | T#h LOWER SHAFT
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 15 | SA8164001 | 1 | imZkEAHU WICK HOLDER U ASSY 15 | 014761030 | 2 | 44T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 15 | S02548021 | 1 | BEiEiRFHESF KNEE LIFTER BAR 15 | 118761021 | 1 | FihEM#ME LOWER SHAFT BUSH, L
. . . . 16 | SA8166001 | 1 | H#2x2 WICK 16 | SA8146001 | 1 | LilsEM UPPER SHAFT BUSH M 16 | S31006021 | 1 | #EMIEF LIFTING LEVER 16 | 014680632 | 1 | #Z4T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line. 17 | 062670616 | 2 | #2%T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 17 | 014760632 | 1 | #2%T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 17 | $39051001 | 1 | 48T (#EE ) M35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12 17 | 104520020 | 1 | FEHE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R
wyn s . ) 18 | SA8167001 | 1 | Sm#ZFEAEHD WICK HOLDER D ASSY 18 | 146331021 | 1 | LEAMHER UPPER SHAFT BUSH, R 18 | $31952021 | 1 | EEFIRFHIA PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK 18 | 014680632 | 1 | #Z4T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
4. If the §ymbo| s four'lc'i at'the gnd of number in the figuree, refer to the 19 | SA8169001 | 1 | im%k2x2 WICK 19 | SA8147001 | 1 | EEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | S31013021 | 1 | FESEEE PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT 19 | SA8163001 | 1 | EEMAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
parts list, because specification differs. 20 | SA8170001 | 1 IR OIL STOPPER PLATE 20 147763121 | 1 | LihEE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | S00879021 | 1 | EEHSL PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 20 | 014770632 | 2 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
. - . . . " 21 | SA8171001 | 1 | iski%iEze OIL STOPPER PLATE SUPORT 21 | 014770632 | 2 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | 142403001 | 1 | #24T SM5.95-28X10 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10 21 | s06573001 | 1 |#iEAEM BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY
5. Ifthe symbol ** Ga.” is found in CODE column in list, refer to item the “Ga. | 5, | oso671612 | 2 | 247 swas7-40x16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16 22 | SA8148001 | 1 | §tHFEmE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U 22 | 140407021 | 1 | 2@ WASHER 22 | 183388001 | 1 |MESEEEER TENSION SPRING
Gauge parts list”, because specification differs. 23 | 101487000 | 1 | s OIL SEAL 23 | 140553102 | 1 | EIZEIR$T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 23 | $13385001 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10 23 | 183389001 | 1 ISEIAEEST ADJUSTING SCREW
24 109173101 | 1 | HFLEZET SM4.37-40 OIL HOLE CAP SCREW, SM4.37-40 24 | 102630021 | 1 | §HiFHELBHR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 24 | 183390001 | 1 | EE424T SET SCREW
25 | 106436001 | 1 | iEihEs (L=30) FELT 25 | 151594001 | 1 | $HHFiTLRIR NEEDL BAR THREAD GUIDE <AF-> <For -1> 25 | S06594001 | 1 | ZEkBHIEMEE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
26 | S06684021 | 1 | THEBAEHEERA OIL REJECTOR ASSY 26 | 100032004 | 2 | FK4B5T SM4.37-40%8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 24 | 147514001 | 1 | RT3 PRESSER BAR SPRING 26 | 107407003 | 1 | 4#2%T SM4.37X9 SCREW, SM4.37X9
27 | 014680432 | 2 | H24T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4 27 | 180018151 | 1 | #EiR4AH SLIDE PLATE ASSY <H¥F 3%0.5 <For -3 & -5> 27 | $31027020 | 1 | FihshiE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, M
28 | 145534001 | 1 | iEIERET SM4.37-40X19 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19 28 | 114561001 | 1 | #EiR%E SPRING, PLATE 24 | 141728001 | 1 | FE#FesE PRESSER BAR SPRING
29 | 116794001 | 1 | E¥HmE SPRING, COMPRESSION 29 | 122771051 | 2 | #2$TSM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 <HEF 13> <For-1&-3>
30 107155001 | 1 THE FELT 30 145471129 | 1 | F# PULLEY < {E FIRETE E 4538 > <Finger guard screwed type> 28 S02602021 | 1 | HEHRESIH HOOK STOPPER
31 | S40017000 | 1 | %% L=360 WICK L=360 31 | 014761030 | 2 | 4247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 25 * Ga. 1| EMAY PRESSER FOOT ASSY 29 | SA1706001 | 1 | 159907 MEtR & 4A M ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
32 [ S40016001 | 1 | & 2X25 OIL TUBE, 2X25 32 * Ga. 1| R NEEDLE PLATE 26 | 150384101 | 1 | #4g% FINGER GUARD 30 | 146290021 | 1 | #&i BOBBIN
33 [ 183850101 | 1 | mERAH PUMP BODY ASSY 33 | 140004001 | 1 | #E4T SM3.57-40X7 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7 27 | 025350132 | 1 | FE#HE S35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5 <HTF 5 <For -5>
34 | S32348001 | 1 | R PUMP BODY 34 | SA2422001 | 1 | $B4T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57L 28 | 159324021 | 1 | iEHkEfI HOOK STOPPER
35 | 144869102 | 1 | mRZIHE PUMP LEG 35 | SA8436001 | 1 | FELT <iPIERE—1RN > <Finger guard integral type> 29 | SA1708001 | 1 |WEth&AH ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
36 | 148849001 | 1 | MEAtE PUMP PROPELLER 28 * Ga. 1| ERAY PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-G 31 117132001 | 1 | #i8 BOBBIN
37 | 144874001 | 2 | iR SPRING <AFA-3> <For-18&-3>
38 | 062670812 | 4 | H24T SM3.57-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8 36 | SA8017001 | 1 | §HHFiEAFRAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT
39 | 144875001 | 1 | H=E PLUNGER 37 | SA8018001 | 1 | §tiFiEsFAL NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
40 | 144876001 | 1 | irZEE SPRING, COMPRESSION 38 | SA8149001 | 1 | $HHFTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
41 112467002 | 1 | #24T SM6.35%5 SCREW, SM6.35X5 39 | S58891001 | 1 | §t#F DB< F3F DB ¢t > NEEDLE BAR, DB <For DB>
42 | 144878001 | 1 | [EliEMB OIL TUBE JOINT, B 39 | $58892001 | 1 | §t#FDP<FF DP §t> NEEDLE BAR, DP <For DP>
43 | 144872121 | 1 | mFRE#HE PUMP FILTER <BF -5 <For -5>
44 | 062680812 | 3 | H#24T SM4.37-408 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 36 | SA8023001 | 1 | §HHFEAFRAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT
45 | S03592120 | 1 | EHimE OILTUBE, U 37 | SA8024001 | 1 | §HHFEATAM NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
46 | S32349021 | 1 | #MiEEEHD OIL TUBE ASSY, D 38 | SA8182001 | 1 |t THE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
47 | 145543021 | 1 | EmREAEME TUBE ASSY 39 | SA8183001 | 1 | 4tiF NEEDLE BAR
48 | SA8172001 | 1 | mE*x TUBE HOLDER
49 | 062670616 | 1 | #E$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
50 | SA8173001 | 1 | %k WICK
51 | SA8174001 | 1 | & OIL TUBE
52 | 145737021 | 1 | JRMEBES FELT SUPPORT
53 | 146196001 | 1 | i OIL STOPPER
54 | 146253000 | 2 | EZE TUBE
55 | 081004070 | 1 | OWE P4 ORING P4
56 | S43669000 | 1 | %k 8L=320 WICK, 8 L=320
57 | S08003000 | 1 | iHi%k =380 WICK, L=380
58 | S08004021 | 1 | k% WICK SUPPORT
<HF-1F1-3> <For-1 &-3>
$04630000 SHTRAE NEEDLE BAR CORK
<ATF-5> <For -5>
111863001 $HTE NEEDLE BAR CORK

SL-1110 SA8486-001.C/E 2006.09.BC (1)




E. #ll{A&B 43 / Machine body

\

=
LR

A

G. %% & / Threading mechanism

t

13

H. B 14 / Accessories

J. ZERIEEE / Feed mechanism

-
77— 867 82
6= |

QF |

2 27 28 /@@

31 25 29

i

Y

10 20
2% 1 <ﬂ w
2
SL-1110-050 SL-1110-401 SL-1110-910 SL-1110-202
SRS | THHEFS |48 FEHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | FHHFS |HE TEHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | FHHFS |48 FHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FEHMHER NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHER NAME OF PARTS
1 104829121 | 1 | MEKZEF BED LEG, L 1 SA2362001 | 1 | /i THREAD GUIDE 1 142443021 | 1 | /MEF 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 1 156949021 | 1 | E#EHF LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD <EF-1%0-3> <For -1&-3>
2 104830121 | 3 | =L BEDLEG, S 2 S45563001 | 1 | L4 THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD 2 118837021 | 1 | #&F 34X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 2 156948021 | 1 | BEHEIFHE HOLDER 84 | SA8155001 | 1 | KPRl (#424T) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
3 $39560121 | 1 | BEIR SIDE PLATE 3 144504001 | 2 | hFEZIR THREAD GUIDE DISC 3 101572101 | 1 | &F 55X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190 3 108960002 | 2 | #24T SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 85 | S02558201 | 1 |#iE EXTENSION SPRING
4 S02605000 | 1 | FEREH REAR COVER PACKING 4 SA2358101 | 1 | /4B PRE-TENSION SPRING B 4 100887021 | 1 | WL#RF 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9 4 S05898121 | 1 | $tEEIATAH LEVEL FEED REGULATOR ASSY 86 | SA8158001 | 1 | ETF#RAH F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
5 062681012 | 7 | #25T SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 5 SAG167001 | 1 | &iETiEE THREAD TENSION NUT 5 112525020 | 1 | #gte MAGNET 5 156950220 | 1 | $HEBIATSEE LEVEL FEED REGULATOR 87 | S31015021 | 1 | §tEE4RAAH STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY
6 104449001 | 1 | #REE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 6 147557101 | 1 | i3LkHF SPOOL PIN 6 S09634020 | 1 | BEIZ2 AT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 6 156951021 | 2 | EAMAEFFAE FEED LINK STUD <AF-3(XEH) -5 <For -3 (for Turkey) & -5 >
7 104450101 | 3 |#QEES RUBBER CAP, 8 7 SA8177001 | 1 | %S THREAD GUIDE P-BAR BRACKET 7 S06055029 | 1 | HLK#EAFS HEAD REST, S 7 014680632 | 2 | 4247 SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 84 | SA8184001 | 1 | ZKTFfmilde (#4247 ) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
8 104832001 | 1 | #EE 107 RUBBER CAP, 10.7 8 062680812 | 1 | 4247 SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 8 $35822221 | 1 | M OIL TANK 8 156952021 | 1 | EAAAERIEFFAH FEED ROCKER LINK ASSY 85 | S03818101 | 1 |#HI%H EXTENSION SPRING, H
9 142274101 | 1 | #gEE42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 9 150551020 | 1 | #A%ksH TENSION RELEASE PIN 9 S14420220 | 1 | ekEREH BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 9 156954021 | 1 | EA#AHEATAL FEED ROCKER ARM LINK ASSY 86 | SA8185001 | 1 | LT RAH F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
10 | 108520001 | 1 | EE 198 RUBBER CAP, 19.8 10 | SA8178001 | 1 | #ALk#F TENSION RELEASE STUD 10 | 117964229 | 1 | 4eskEsstpE B-WINDER BRACKET 10 | 156956021 | 1 | EHiARIEFFSH LINK SHAFT 87 | S31018021 | 1 | $tRE4RAAEH STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY 5
1 104451101 | 1 | #%EZE 239 RUBBER CAP, 23.9 11 145522101 | 1 | #lEZAR ARM THREAD GUIDE, R 1 117965022 | 1 | LeskzeeAt BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY 1 144458001 | 1 | 4257 SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
12 | SA8137001 | 1 | ZE{i#R RULER PLATE 12 | S19056001 | 1 | #B4T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 12 | 145446023 | 2 | k& DISC, TENSION 12| 156957120 | 1 | % E4R FEED ROCKER ARM <ATF-3> <For -3>
13 | 062670612 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 13 | S58910001 | 1 | PkekiFE THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 13 | 100401021 | 1 | keskius TENSION SPRING 13| 062711412 | 1 | 424T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 88 | S01753021 | 1 | EEFHRILEERIIE STOPPER
14 | 104450101 | 2 |#KEESs RUBBER CAP, 8 14 | 062680812 | 1 | 42T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 14 | 100136021 | 1 | kkigs TENSION NUT 14 | 156958021 | 1 | 3%+ paimsy FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT 89 | 062680812 | 1 | #2$T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
15 | SA8138001 | 1 | E#RAH FACE PLATE ASSY 15 | S02617001 | 1 | L FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 15 | 149168021 | 1 | 4847 SM4.37 SCREW, W/FLANGE SM4.37 15 | 014680632 | 1 | 44T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 90 | 110735022 | 1 | &E WASHER
16 | SA8139001 | 1 | E# FACE PLATE 16 | 060670612 | 1 | 42T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6 16 | S14423021 | 1 | MRS % SPRING 16 | S40027021 | 1 | $HEEZEFFAH F-REGULATOR CONNECT. ROD ASSY
17 | SA8140001 | 1 | E#RZEKE FACE PLATE PACKING 17 | 100573001 | 1 | $tiFess THREAD GUIDE, D 17 | S15133021 | 1 | skt BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 17 | S04228001 | 1 | §+EERERI IR SPRING HOOK
18 | 104449001 | 2 | KEE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 18 | S40938001 | 1 | RE&EFFIEZRE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 18 | S14424021 | 1 | 4Esk% BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 18 | 156966121 | 1 | fRilid PIN
19 | 062671212 | 3 | #2%T SM3.57-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12 19 | 100402004 | 1 | EIE4E$T SM357 SET SCREW, SM3.57 19 | 151602022 | 1 | 4247 SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW, SM4.37 19 | 048060342 | 1 | #4EE6 RETAINING RING E6
20 | 062760812 | 3 | #2%T SM5.95-28X8 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X8 20 | 114294001 | 1 | O Fe%H O-RING 20 | 100656002 | 1 | i#Z&BkiR BOBBIN PRESSER 20 | 120990001 | 1 | #24T SM4.37-40X8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
21 157969021 | 1 | #24E STUD 21 | S02620201 | 1 | #hkies THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 21 100657021 | 1 | 4247 SM3.18-40X14 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14 21 156967121 | 1 | $HEEIATS 4L FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L — A
22 | 062680812 | 1 | #E%T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 22 | S55976001 | 1 | EIE425T SM5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95 22 | 100659021 | 1 | #25TSM3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 22 | 118734021 | 1 | ¢tREIET SRR FEED REGULATOR SHAFT Wa . E’% % 1‘7](4?* / WARN | N G L AB E LS
23 | 100645003 | 1 | #:@E WASHER 23 | 116922001 | 1 | SsxigiF TENSION STUD 23 | 100662021 | 1 | @bk BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER 23 | 118735021 | 1 | @ WASHER
24 | 145446021 | 2 | k##& DISC, TENSION 24 | 100664021 | 1 | LLEREEH WHEEL STOPPER HOLDER 24 | 014760632 | 2 | #2%7 SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 e ] - N Rt/ SRERS
<AFHAUN > <Except for Japan> 25 | 159805001 | 1 | k&ER TENSION DISC PRESSER 25 | S39086021 | 1 | 424T SM3.57-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5 25 | 156969121 | 1 | §tEEEE FEED REGULATOR & £47% / Warning labels T EFR / Name of parts Size (mm) Code
24 | SA2041001 | 1 | #RIEEERE (h/H) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG 26 | S12441001 | 1 | LZhEeE WASHER 26 | 142711021 | 2 | #EVFS65 WASHER, VFS 6.5 26 | 156970021 | 1 | §+EEEEGIHEG FEED REGULATOR SHAFT
<AFAAE> <For Japan only> 27 | S31032001 | 1 | Eigs TENSION NUT 27 | 100666022 | 2 | BEIkA4ZET M5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 27 | S02556021 | 1 |#ME WASHER
25 | SA2040001 | 1 |#BEFERZE (B/ %) LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG 28 | SA8179001 | 1 | E#HERAM BELT COVER UNIT 28 048070342 | 1 | 4B E7 RETAINING RING E7 Zk
<AFAM-3> <For-18&-3> 29 | 183658629 | 1 | #HEAKA BELT COVER ASSY A 29 | 014761030 | 1 | 3247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 P e =
26 | 37060021 | 1 | Ria LABEL, GROUNDING 28 | 55654221 Py THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 30 |si5172320 | 1 | = BELT COVER 30 | 151308121 | 1 | EiFaE 125 STUD, 125 ey RIEEEIE (B /%) 64 X 40 SA2040-001
29 | 104525101 L TENSION SPRING 31 | S14427229 | 1 | B EE BELT COVER BRACKET 31 | S47264001 | 1 | EIFEUZET SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 e Sel Label, caution Jap / Eng
<HTF -5 <For -5> 32 | 146289001 | 2 | LRE# =R 7X12 CUSHION, 7X12 32 | S40029120 | 1 | ##A LEVER e st e
28 | $55655221 P E-elis THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 33 | S15164001 | 1 | 170 KNIFE 33 | 062711412 | 1 | #247 SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 i hrirocion
29 | S04632101 T TENSION SPRING 34 | 062680512 | 1 | HB4T SM4.37-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5 34 | 151308121 | 1 | &#F4R 125 STUD, 125
35 |S36924002 | 1 | &R INJURY MARK 35 | S47264001 | 1 | BIZE424T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
36 | 100666022 | 2 | Elk7AK42$T M5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 36 | SA8156001 | 1 | fEl4EiRHFAL REVERSE STITCHING LEVER ASSY
37 | 025750132 | 2 | F#[E SSM5.56 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56 37 | S02561001 | 1 | HigH SPRING HOOK PIN
38 | S37264021 | 1 | EHEDES BELT COVERDLID, $ 38 | 062711412 | 1 | 4247 SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 BB (/)
39 [S14428129 | 1 | E#ED BELT COVER D 39 | 147505101 | 1 | EI5&iRF4h SHAFT, R-LEVER Label, caution Chn / Eng 64 X 40 SA2041-001
40 | SA8180001 | 1 | E#HEU BELT COVER U 40 | 147504221 | 1 |34 SPACER '
41 | S35732021 | 1 |#lkE HEAD COVER 41 | 025100132 | 1 | F&ES10 WASHER PLAIN S 10
42 | S02763602 | 1 | 4Z24Af 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR 42 | 048080342 | 1 |3$4EES RETAINING RING E8
43 | S51283001 | 2 | #@ SPOOL STAND BASE 43 | 104564001 | 1 |OBZHE ORING
44 | 150182000 | 2 | &##z SPOOL MAT 44 | 062670712 | 3 | 42T SM3.57-40X7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7 R
45 | S51282101 | 2 | LihEihze SPOOL CUSHION 45 | S02562021 | 1 | Hi%sT SPRING HOOK
46 | 150206002 | 1 | F#ME 16 WASHER PLAIN 16 46 | S02563001 | 1 | Efug SPRING, EXTENSION @ gzia L=25
47 | sA6629001 | 1 | B8 M6 NUT M16 47 | 145502021 | 1 | 2fuss POSITIONING PIN Mark, injury R=12 $36924-002
48 | 150174000 | 1 | fexpeE COLUMN CAP 48 | 100328001 | 1 | ibEhsHsEsE NOTCH SPRING
49 | S01005000 | 2 | &R #E RUBBER WASHER 49 | S02568121 | 1 | i FEED ROCKER SHAFT ~—L—
50 | S02747101 | 1 | % SPRING 50 | S31014020 | 1 |%h%&E 193 BUSH 19.3
51 150172003 | 1 | &ZE%igE COLUMN PIPE 51 156243021 | 1 | EHiHERE THRUST RING iR
52 | 150174000 | 1 | GpEXpEeEE COLUMN CAP 52 | 048150142 | 1 | &hM4E C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 Label, grounding ® 12 $37060-001
53 156112003 | 1 | &Z4EED COLUMN PIPE D 53 | SA8157001 | 1 | EEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY ’
54 | 150206000 | 1 | F:E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16 54 | 014770632 | 2 | #2%7 SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
55 | SA6606001 | 1 | &ZEE#EL COLUMN JOINT 55 156244020 | 1 | FZRE4H FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
56 | 150179002 | 2 | ki B SPOOL SHAFT B 56 | 062681212 | 2 | #2%T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12
57 | 028050244 | 2 |ja#mE 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5 57 | S02569121 | 1 | FiReA# FEED BAR ASSY
SL-1110-203 58 | 021500104 | 2 |48 M5 NUT 1 M5 58 | S02573020 | 1 | #E WASHER .
59 | SA6607001 | 1 |idsEze2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 59 | S25349021 | 1 | FHREERH FEED BAR STUD Ga. I#EAE—"% & / Gau ge parts list
SRS | THHEFS |HE FHHBIR NAME OF PARTS 60 | SA6607001 | 1 |id#kzE2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 60 158722021 | 1 | @42 WASHER PLAIN 4.2
1 535821021 | 1 | BERBRALE KNEE LIFTER ASSY 61 150183000 | 2 | d&EE THREAD HANGER BASE 61 120990001 | 2 | #2%T SM4.37-40X8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 Py
5 146039121 | 1 | RS AL KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 62 | 142990001 | 2 | iF£k%E Bitek®E THREAD BUSH 62 | 100080004 | 2 | #24T SM3.18-44X6.5 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5 mig ) wOE Neodle plate [ EREH /
3 100463021 | 1 | PUfgELIEIR SM7.04 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94 63 | SA6609001 | 2 |idkZEER SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER 63 | S02574121 | 1 | a4 FEED LIFTING ROCKER SHAFT Specification Destination — g Prosear £
iBs/ eed dog resser foot assy
4 535820021 | 1 | #25 SM5.95%20 BOLT, SM5.95X20 64 | 021500104 | 2 |4 M5 NUT 1 M5 64 | S31014020 | 1 | #hE 193 BUSH 19.3 ok
5 104619022 | 1 | meizsisemT KNEE LIFTER BAR 65 | 062061604 | 2 | #2$T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16 65 | 156243021 | 1 | EfilthERE THRUSTRING ar
6 $34756021 | 1 | BsiZaisk KNEE LIFTER PLATE 66 | 062501404 | 2 | #24T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14 66 | 048150142 | 1 | &34 C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 1 HRE/ E16 | S03884301 | S03885021 153037221
7| 114967021 | 1 | ihze KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 67 | S80028221 | 1 |uEAM RUBBER HINGE ASSY 67 | 180322021 | 1 |#HERMAH FEED LIFTING ARM ASSY For China
8 110087021 | 1 | 424 SM5.95-28%8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 68 | 143882021 | 2 | MLkt HEAD HINGE 68 | 062681412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X14 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X 14 —MHOE. hE/ £18 | 111859301 | 111860121 113280121
9 $31885001 | 1 | BeiZflishs KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER 69 | 143910029 | 2 | #HlkEksEE RUBBER CUSHION 69 | SA8157001 | 1 | EEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY For General export & China
70 | S55367201 | 2 | HlkREERHR HEAD CUSHION 70 | 014770632 | 2 | #2$T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 A%. ZEAL /
71| 109714020 | 4 |47 NAIL 71| 802575020 | 1 | $&F iR F-LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK -3 For Japan & the Americas B18 | 100266101 | S02742001 113280121
72 | S55367202 | 2 | HlkBEIERR HEAD CUSHION 72 | 062711212 | 1 | 4B4T SM4.76-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12 WM. THE/
73 | 147509021 | 1 | 44T SM7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 For Europe & Turkey B18 | 100266101 | S02742001 $36905001
<DBX 1> <DBX1> 74 | 104689002 | 1 | 424 SM7.14 NUT 7.14
73 | SA8256011 | 1 | #lEt4E 24%) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 75 | 118758021 | 1 | #&FEAF CONNECTING ROD, V-FEEDING FOE' ip/an B26 | 147245101 | S02743021 145157121
73 | SA8256014 | 1 | HlEHE 2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14 76 | 159690021 | 1 | LEH#EEIEE FEED CAM STOPPER -
73 | SA8256022 | 1 | #lEHE 24%) #22 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #22 77 | 062670412 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4 5 B / H26 | 150792101 | 150793021 $36903001
<DP X 5> <DPX5> 78 | s21514221 | 1 | #B$7smate SCREW SM4.76 For Europe
73 | SA8257011 | 1 | #lEH4E 24%) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 79 | 108549001 | 1 | OB ORING —BREOE. vE. £EAL/ 26 | 150792101 | 150793024 150789121
73 | SA8257014 | 1 | HlEHA 2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14 80 * Ga. 1 | E®mF FEED DOG For General export, China & the Americas
81 | 014761030 | 2 | 42%7 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10
<AF-1%-3> <For-18&-3> 82 | 014760632 | 2 | #2$T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
74 | 146290021 | 1 | #is BOBBIN 83 | 047200642 | 1 | 3EEHAW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
<HF -5 <For -5>
75 | 117132001 | 1 | #i BOBBIN

SL-1110



